

103541996

NORMAN ROTH

12/308817

NTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW

TELEPHONE (213) 688-1143 523 WEST SIXTH STREET, SUITE 707 LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90014-1102

FACSIMILE (213) 688-1439

E-MAIL: intertect@earthlink.net

#### **RECORDATION COVER SHEET FOR PATENTS**

13308817

MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

December 23, 2008

Please record	d the attached	l original	documents	or copies	thereof.
---------------	----------------	------------	-----------	-----------	----------

		J	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1. 1	NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IE Hyun June LEE 381-1 Tongbok-Dong, Pyeongtaek-City, Gyeonggi-Do, 450-040 KOREA	[ ] [ ] [ ]	Individual General Partnership Corporation - State: Association Limited Partnership
	Wang Shik LEE Jugong 3-danji Apt. 333-1503 Gwonseon 3-jigu, Gwonseon-Dong Gwonseon-Gu, Suwon-City Gyeonggi-Do, 441-390 KOREA	g, [ ]	Individual General Partnership Corporation - State: Association Limited Partnership
	Muhanmmad Ajal KHAN Opposite Neelam Cinema G.T. Road Kamokey Gujranwala 52470 PAKISTAN	[ ] [ ] [ ]	Individual General Partnership Corporation - State: Association Limited Partnership
FLORES	Kwang Seok KI Prugio Apt. 406-1104, Dae woo 4 <sup>th</sup> Dojung-Dong, Cheonan-City, Chungnam-Do 330-210 KOREA	h, [ ] [ ]	Individual General Partnership Corporation - State: Association Limited Partnership

12/29/2008 EFLORES 00000049 12308817 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT

**REEL: 022058 FRAME: 0769** 

### Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES December 23, 2008 Page 2

12/308817

Hyeon Seop KIM	[X] Individual
Gwonseon Hyundai Apt. 202-101,	[ ] General Partnership
Gwonseon-Dong, Gwonseon-Gu,	[ ] Corporation - State:
Suwon-City,	[ ] Association
Gyeonggi-Do, 441-390 KOREA	[ ] Limited Partnership
Byeong Seog AHN	[X] Individual
Haetnim Apt. 4-1403,	[ ] General Partnership
Dusan-Dong, Seo-Gu,	[ ] Corporation - State:
Daejeon-City, 302-737 KOREA	[ ] Association
Dacjeon City, 302 737 Rolein	[ ] Limited Partnership
	[ ] Difficed Factorising
Soo Bong PARK	[X] Individual
Woonam-Firstvill Apt. 101-605,	[ ] General Partnership
Byungjeom-Dong, 860,	[ ] Corporation - State:
Hwaseong-City	[ ] Association
Gyeonggi-do, 445-779 KOREA	[ ] Limited Partnership
- <b>,,</b>	
Sung Jai PARK	[X] Individual
Gaeryong Resuvill Apt. 101-106,	[ ] General Partnership
Dojung-Dong 1078,	[ ] Corporation - State:
Cheonan-City	[ ] Association
Chungnam-Do, 330-210 KOREA	[ ] Limited Partnership
Guk Hyun SUH	[X] Individual
Gaeryong Resuvill Apt. 101-902,	[ ] General Partnership
Shinbu-Dong, Cheonan-City,	[ ] Corporation - State:
Chungnam-Dong 330-210 KOREA	[ ] Association
	[ ] Limited Partnership
Tai Young HUR	[X] Individual
Gaeryong Resuvill Apt. 104-503,	[ ] General Partnership
Dojung-Dong 1078, Cheonan-City,	[ ] Corporation - State:
Chungnam-Do, 330-210 KOREA	[ ] Association
	[ ] Limited Partnership

Page 3 Sang Bum KIM [X] Individual Hungham 2th Apt. 201-704, [ ] General Partnership Shinan-Dong, Jinju-City, [ ] Corporation - State: Gyeongnam-Do,660-782 KOREA [ ] Association [ ] Limited Partnership Byung Ho PARK [X] Individual Ssangjong Apt. 101-203, [ ] General Partnership Boraminsok-maeul, Gilhyeong-Gu, [ ] Corporation - State: Yongin-City, [ ] Association Gyeonggi-Do, 446-954 KOREA [ ] Limited Partnership [ ] Individual 2. NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES) Republic of Korea [ ] General Partnership (Rural Development Administration) [X] Corporation - State: KOREA 250, Seodun-Dong, Gwonseon-Gu, [ ] Association Suwon-City [ ] Limited Partnership Gyeonggi-Do, 441-707 KOREA 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE [X] Assignment [] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Date of Execution November 28, 2008 4. APPLICATION OR PATENT NUMBER(S) A. Application No(s).: B. Patent No(s).: If this document is being filed together with a new application,

Execution date of application: November 10, 20, 22, 27, 28, 2008

IN NEWBORN CALF

Title: STEP-DOWN SUCKLING METHOD FOR MINIMIZING WEANING STRESS

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

December 23, 2008

Mail Stop ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES
December 23, 2008
Page 4

5	NAME	OF PARTY	TO	RECEIVE	<b>CORRESPO</b>	NDFNCF
J.	TALIMA	OLIVILI	10	THE CELVE	COMMENTO	TADETACE

Law Offices of W. Norman Roth 523 W. 6th Street, Suite 707 Los Angeles, CA 90014

Tel: (213) 688-1143

#### 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS/PATENTS INVOLVED: 1

7. TOTAL FEE \$40.00

[X] Enclosed [ ] Previously submitted [ ] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 18-2069

#### 8. STATEMENT & SIGNATURE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

#### 9. PAGES

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document  $\underline{7}$ .

Very truly yours,

W. Norman Roth

WNR/llr enclosure

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS: LEE, Hyun June, a citizen of Korea, residing at 381-1 Tongbok-Dong, Pyeongtaek-City, Gyeonggi-Do, 450-040 Korea; LEE, Wang Shik, a citizen of Korea, residing at Jugong 3-danji Apt. 333-1503, Gwonseon 3-jigu, Gwonseon-Dong, Gwonseon-Gu, Suwon-City, Gyeonggi-Do, 441-390 Korea; KHAN, Muhanmmad Ajal, a citizen of Pakistan, residing at Opposite Neelam Cinema G.T. Road Kamokey, Gujranwala 52470 Pakistan; KI, Kwang Seok, a citizen of Korea, residing at Prugio Apt. 406-1104, Dae woo 4th, Dojung-Dong, Cheonan-City, Chungnam-Do 330-210 Korea; KIM, Hyeon Seop, a citizen of Korea, residing at Gwonseon Hyundai Apt. 202-101, Gwonseon-Dong, Gwonseon-Gu, Suwon-City, Gyeonggi-Do, 441-390 Korea; AHN, Byeong Seog, a citizen of Korea, residing at Haetnim Apt. 4-1403, Dusan-Dong, Seo-Gu, Daejeon-City, 302-737 Korea; PARK, Soo Bong, a citizen of Korea, residing at Woonam-Firstvill Apt. 101-605, Byungjeom-Dong, 860, Hwaseong-City, Gyeonggi-do, 445-779 Korea; PARK, Sung Jai, a citizen of Korea, residing at Gaeryong Resuvill Apt. 101-106, Dojung-Dong 1078, Cheonan-City, Chungnam-Do, 330-210 Korea; SUH, Guk Hyun, a citizen of Korea, residing at Gaeryong Resuvill Apt. 101-902, Shinbu-Dong, Cheonan-City, Chungnam-Dong 330-210 Korea; HUR, Tai Young, a citizen of Korea, residing at Gaeryong Resuvill Apt. 104-503, Dojung-Dong 1078, Cheonan-City, Chungnam-Do, 330-210 Korea; KIM, Sang Bum, a citizen of Korea, residing at Hungham 2th Apt. 201-704, Shinan-Dong. Jinju-City, Gyeongnam-Do, 660-782 Korea; and PARK, Byung Ho, a citizen of Korea, residing at Ssangjong Apt. 101-203, Boraminsok-maeul, Gilhyeong-Gu, Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-Do, 446-954 Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented and own a certain design invention entitled:

## STEP-DOWN SUCKLING METHOD FOR MINIMIZING WEANING STRESS IN NEWBORN CALF

WHEREAS: Republic of Korea (Rural Development Administration), a Korean government agency, having a place of business at 250, Seodun-Dong, Gwonseon-Gu, Suwon-City, Gyeonggi-Do, 441-707 Korea, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to said invention and in and to Letters Patent or similar protection to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention, application and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained on said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or re-issue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment or sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this document on this  $2 - \frac{1}{2} - \frac{1}{$ 

of November, 2008.

THE DATE OF THIS SIGNATURE MUST BE THE

SAME AS THE DATE OF SIGNATURE OF

THE PATENT APPLICATION

Hvun June LEE

Wang Shik LEE

Muhanmmad Ajal KHAN

Kwang Seok KI

\_

year Sear Kim
Hyeon Seop KIM
B.S. ahn
Byeong Seog AHN
Son Bong Park
Soo Bong PARK
Sung Jai Park
Sung Jai PARK
Suh, Gukhym Guk Hyun SUH
Guk Hyun SUH
-7. Y. HUR.
Tai Young HUR
Sang Bum KIM
Sang Bum KIM
Byeng H Dank
Byung Ho PARK

Assignor Signature(s) should (not mandatory) be Notarized

**RECORDED: 12/24/2008**